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20
21
22

23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31

Exodus
Abraham
accidentally
achieve
achievement
achieving
acknowledged
Acropolis
acupuncture
advantageous
advisable
Aeneid
Africa
aggravating
agonies

agora
agreeable
Alcuin
Alexander the
Great
Leviticus
alphabetically
Alps
Mountains
altitude
amazement
Amenhotep
American
kestrel
amphibian
Amsterdam
Andromeda
anemone
Ankara
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32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Anno Domini
annually
Antarctica
Anubis
aphelion
Aphrodite
Apollo
apologize
apprentice
aqueducts
Arctic Ocean
argument
Arion
Aristotle
Artemis
arthropod
Asia
Assyria
astrology
astronomy
Athena
Athens

Atlantic Ocean

Augustus
Australia
Austria
awful
Babylon
Baghdad
baleen
barracuda
beautiful
beautifully
beige

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

believe

Berlin

Bern
biblically
biologist
Deuteronomy
boxing

Brutus

bubonic plague

Buddha
Buddhism
Caesar
Cairo
Caligula
calligraphy
Canberra
canoeing
canopy
carapace
carnivore
Carthage
cartilage
cartographer
Cassiopeia
Cassius
castles
cataract
ceiling
centuries
Cepheus
Nehemiah
Charlemagne
China
chlorophyll

100 Chronicles
101 circular

102 circus

103 citizen

104 Claudius
105 climate

106 Ecclesiastes
107 colonial

108 colonies
109 Colosseum
110 comedy

111 commonness
112 compass rose
113 completely
114 conceit

115 conceive
116 concrete
117 Confucius
118 coniferous
119 consul

120 controversy
121 cooperation
122 Copenhagen
123 Copernicus
124 counterfeit
125 coyote

126 creator

127 critically
128 Crusades
129 cuneiform
130 Cygnus

131 Cyrus

132 deceive

133 deciduous



134 decoration
135 decoyed
136 defensive
137 definitely
138 Delphinus
139 delta

140 Demeter
141 democracy
142 Denmark
143 devastating
144 devoted
145 dextrous
146 diameter
147 Jeremiah
148 dignified
149 dismayed
150 domesticated
151 Draco

152 Dublin

153 dyeing

154 dynasty
155 earliest
156 earth

157 eerie

158 Egypt

159 eight

160 eighteen
161 either

162 elephant seal
163 ellipse

164 elliptical
165 embalming
166 emergent
167 emotionally
168 empire

169 England

170 English
Channel

171 Ephesians

172 Epicureanism

173 Epicurus

174 equator

175 ermine

176 Etruscan

177 Euphrates River

178 eureka
179 Europe
180 Lamentations
181 eventually
182 fealty

183 feudalism
184 fief

185 fittingly
186 flowing
187 foreign
188 France
189 freight

190 funniest
191 Gaius

192 Ezekiel
193 Galatians
194 Galileo
195 Genesis
196 geographical
197 geography
198 geologist
199 Germany
200 Gilgamesh
201 glacier
202 gladiator
203 gopher
204 Gothic

205 gray partridge
206 Greece
207 grief

208 guano

209 guild

210 Hades

211 Hannibal
212 Hanoi

213 height

214 Helots

215 hemisphere
216 Hephaestus
217 Hera

218 Hermes
219 hibernate
220 hieroglyphics
221 Himalayas
222 historian
223 Homer

224 Horus

225 lliad

226 imperator
227 India

228 Indian Ocean
229 invertebrate
230 Iran

231 Iraq

232 lsaiah

233 Isis

234 Israel

235 ltaly

236 Japan

237 Jerusalem
238 journeyman
239 Julius

240 Jupiter

241 kangaroo rat

242 knight

243 knitting

244 knowable

245 kokanee

246 krill

247 ladies

248 lapis lazuli

249 latitude

250 legionaries

251 leisure

252 literally

253 London

254 longitude

255 luxuriant

256 Lyra

257 maddening

258 Madrid

259 manageable

260 Jonah

261 manor

262 mappable

263 Marathon

264 Micah

265 marmot

266 Mars

267 marsupial

268 measurement

269 Mecca

270 medieval

271 Mediterranean
Sea

272 Menes

273 merchant



274 Mercury

275 meridians
276 Mesopotamia
277 mightiest
278 migration
279 mischievous
280 monarchy
281 monk

282 Moscow

283 Muslims

284 mysterious
285 natron

286 Nebuchadnezzar
287 neighbor

288 neither

289 Neptune

290 Nero

291 New Delhi
292 newest

293 niece

294 Nile River
295 nilometer
296 Nineveh

297 Nirvana

298 nocturnal
299 North America
300 Northern Ireland
301 Norway

302 noticeable
303 noxious

304 Obadiah

305 obeyed

306 ocelot

307 Octavian
308 Odyssey

309 oligarchy

310 opossum

311 opposable

312 orbit

313 originally

314 Orion

315 Orpheus

316 Osiris

317 Oslo

318 outweigh

319 Pacific Ocean

320 pagoda

321 Pandora

322 Pantheon

323 parallels

324 parchment

325 Paris

326 Parthenon

327 patricians

328 Pax Romana

329 peaceable

330 peasant

331 Peking

332 Peloponnesian
War

333 perceive

334 Pericles

335 perihelion

336 permafrost

337 Persephone

338 Perseus

339 Persia

340 Persian Gulf

341 pharaoh

342 philosopher

343 photosynthesis

344 phylum

345 phytoplankton

346 pileated
woodpecker

347 Plataea

348 Plato

349 plebeians

350 plentiful

351 Pluto

352 polar regions

353 pollinating

354 pollination

355 Pompey

356 porcelain

357 Poseidon

358 precipitation

359 predator

360 prehensile

361 prejudice

362 preying

363 priestesses

364 proboscis

365 projection

366 prolific

367 Prometheus

368 Ptolemy

369 Punic Wars

370 pyramid

371 Rameses

372 rationally

373 receipt

374 reflecting

375 refracting

376 reincarnation

377 Remus

378 republic

379 Republic of
Ireland

380 requirement
381 revolution
382 Riyadh

383 Romanesque
384 Romans

385 Rome

386 Romulus
387 rotation

388 rottenness
389 Rubicon River
390 Russia

391 saddened
392 Sahara Desert
393 Salamis

394 Sarah

395 Saturn

396 Saudi Arabia
397 savannah
398 Scandinavia
399 Scipio

400 Scotland
401 scripturally
402 Sennacherib
403 sequoia

404 serf

405 severely

406 shriek

407 signified

408 sincerely
409 slippery

410 Socrates

411 sonar

412 Song of



Solomon
413 South America
414 sovereign
415 Spain
416 Sparta
417 species
418 Sphinx
419 Stockholm
420 Stoic
421 Stoicism
422 Strait of
Gibraltar
423 stubbornness
424 Sumerian
425 summaries
426 sunniest
427 supremely
428 Sweden
429 Switzerland
430 sycamore
431 tamarack
432 tannery
433 Teheran
434 telescope

435 temperate
regions

436 The
Netherlands

437 theologically

438 Thermopylae

439 Thutmose

440 Tiber River

441 Tiberius

442 Tigris River

443 Timothy

444 tiniest

445 Titus

446 toga

447 Tokyo

448 traditionally

449 tragedy

450 tribune

451 Tropic of
Capricorn

452 Tropic of
Cancer

453 tropics

454 truly

455 tularemia

456 tundra

457 Turkey

458 tyranny

459 uncleanness

460 United
Kingdom

461 Ur

462 Uranus

463 Ursa Major

464 Ursa Minor

465 usually

466 vassal

467 vellum

468 Venus

469 vertebrate

470 veto

471 Vienna

472 Vietnam

473 vikings

474 Virgil

475 vizier

476 Wales

477 wastefully

478 weasel

479 weird

480 Nahum

481 winnable
482 wolverine
483 wrapper
484 Xerxes

485 Zeus

486 ziggurat
487 zoologist
488 zooplankton
489 Habakkuk
490 Zephaniah
491 Haggai
492 Zechariah
493 Malachi
494 Corinthians
495 Philippians
496 Colossians
497 Thessalonians
498 Philemon
499 Hebrews
500 Revelation



